Features
174
SU
R
FA
C
E
Ordering Information
Cross Sections
• Unparalleled performance
• Dedicated reflector system delivers light uniformly across ceiling and
wall with no shadows or streaks
• All fixtures are standard with quick disconnect wiring plugs
• Reflector system is hinged to the housing for easy removal and quick
access to ballast and electrical system
• Unique reflector cutaway eliminates socket shadows
• Available with T8, T5, or T5HO lamps
• UL listed 1598
• Damp label available
PIC Covelight
Example: PIC2T8-EU-24-F
   PIC - - -
Model
Lamp Profile
Row Length
Row Configuration
PIC - Perimeter
Indirect
Covelight
1T8 - One T8 Lamp
2T8 - Two T8 Lamps
1TT - One Twin Tube Lamp
(In cross section)
1T5 - One T5 Lamp
1T5HO - One T5HO Lamp
2T5 - Two T5 Lamps
2T5HO - Two T5HO Lamps
150TT - One 50 Watt Twin
Tube Lamp
In 1’ Nominal
Increments
(2’ minimum)
C - Customer Specified Layout
F - Factory Specified Layout
SGL - Single (2’, 3’, 4’, 6’, 8’)
(In row wiring not included)
GLR - Fast Blow Fuse
GMF - Slow Blow Fuse
EL - Emergency Battery Pack
CSA - UL listed or CSA certified for Canada
DL - Damp Label
Options
PIC1T8
75⁄16”
PIC1TT (40W)
PIC1TT (50W)
75⁄16”
37⁄16”
229⁄32”
37⁄16”
229⁄32”
PIC2T5
PIC2T5HO
75⁄16”
37⁄16”
229⁄32”
PIC2T8
75⁄16”
37⁄16”
229⁄32”
PIC1T5
PIC1T5HO
61⁄4”
17⁄8”
Voltage
120 - 120V
277 - 277V
347 - 347V
U - 120V/277V
Subject to change without notice.
E - Electronic, Instant Start (Standard for T8)
EP - Electronic, Programmed Start
(Standard for T5 & T5HO, optional for T8)
ED - Electronic Dimming, 0-10V Standard
ETT - Electronic Twin Tube, Instant Start
Unless specified, Alera will use fewest ballasts  possible.
Ballast Type
NOTE Ballast nomenclature has
changed. See page 177 for details.